

## COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BUREAU OF MINING PROGRAMS

## INSPECTION REPORT

Page	1 of <u>1</u>
Date:	7/14/2017

☐ Pink - Inspector

Mine Name New Hope Quarry				REPURI			Date:	7/14/2017	
Weather Rain 69 F	-	NO Complete		OAL			•		
PERMITTEE New Hope Crushed Stone & Lime Co.	TOWNSHIP Color		<u> </u>	Partial 🗸		On Site T	imes <u>0937</u>	1031	
New Hope Crushed Stone & Lime Co.				COUNTY Buc	ks		PERMIT NO.	7974SN	
ADDRESS: PO Box 248	VIOLATION HISTORY	☑ VIOLATIO PREVIOUS V		TED 🛛 FOL	LOW-UP INSP. RE		LICENSE NO	. & EXP. DAT	
New Hope PA 18938-0248	0 NOV'S	CORRECT			MPLIANCE ORDER ORDER		1879	8/31/2017	
	<u>3</u> co's	☑ UNCORRE	ECTED	☑ CE/	ASE ORDER		OPERATION Active	AL STATUS	
GENERAL MINING INFORMATON: La	rge 🗹 Sm	all 10,000 🔲 🛭	2,000	CD 40		] Expiration			
a. Areas-Minerals-Pit Dimensions (L/W/H)-Me	thod: Limestone or	oen pil- ~2550'	x ~11	00' x ~315'		·····			
<ul> <li>Equipment-Use &amp; Conditions: crushing/scre</li> <li>Contract Miner: Yes ☐ No ☑ Name;</li> </ul>	ening plants; FELs;	haul trucks; tra	ick ex	cavators; backho	oe; water truck- go	od conditio	n		
Approved Acres	Anna-va-di Dis 1	d.	. Appi		: Yes 🗹 No 🗍		lasting today?	Yes 🗌 No	
Mining Area: 141 Support:	Approved Pit	Progress of Reclamation				Liability			
	yc	yd <sup>3</sup>			Regraded acres Topsolled a			Current Bond	
Disturbed not planted:	Current Pit V	olume	Water Impoundment : Acres Approved Acres Actual			ea	\$ 356,199.7	3 (naid in)	
Affected acres	yc	yd <sup>a</sup>			Planted, Grasses acres			Current Liability	
	Selective Grading	of Highwall	Tree	es Required	ac. Planted	ac,	\$1,144,028		
	······································	Current:		eting Stage 1 crit			7 1,711,020,		
Hi <sub>t</sub>	ghwall Bond (Blast	ting to achieve	e recla	amation) Appro	ved/Affected		***************************************		
<20 ft.; ft. ft. >20<30 ft.	ft. ft.	>30<40 ft.	ft.	ft. >40	)<50 ft. ft.	ft.	>50 ft.	ft.	
	PERFORM	MANCE STA	NDA	ARDS NONC			. 50 11.	14.	
bs. STANDARD	PC or Reg. Viol.				VDARD	DO F	1.05		
☑ Unauthorized Mining	I D	Comp. Date	7	Air Resources		PC or F	Reg. Viol.	Comp. Da	
<ul><li>✓ Mining License</li><li>✓ Signs and Markers</li></ul>			V	Concurrent Red	clamation			<del> </del>	
☐ Topsoil-Rem/Storage/Handling			<u> </u>	Backfilling and	Grading				
Effluent Standard	<del>                                     </del>		V	Revegetation Haul Roads					
☐ Diversions and Conveyance			Ž	General Safety				<del> </del>	
Sediment Control Measures				Permit Conditio	ns		——————————————————————————————————————		
☐ Treatment Facilities ✓ Sedimentation Ponds	<u> </u>			Temporary Min	ing Cessation			-	
Discharge Structures	<u> </u>		V V	Distance Limita	tions-Barriers				
Dams, Ponds-Design/Const./Maint.				Bench Develop Permit Line Set					
☑ Water Monitoring-Ground/Surface				Stability Analys					
Water Discharge-Underground Mine				Blasting Require				<del> </del>	
OMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS:		·					<del></del>		
his partial inspection was conducted in the com- vere conducting reclamation on the north face. vere loading the haul trucks from the pile near the bout -45 MSL. One front-end loader was working oing back down as adjustments were made to the roperty. the operator is reminded to submit the monthly the period to have the reclamation hours and volu- tions 2 and 3 in the Department letter dated Jan inforcement action.	ne primary. The Harning in the stock area the pump. Ms. Curs	zemag plant he The pumping sley was asked	of mat	a riaul road to the completely rer was reviewed and a copy of the cerial used for re-	e north face from moved. The dischard noted to be slig ERG report on the clamation by the clamatical clamatic	the drivewa harge was c ghtly higher e rodent hol oth of each i	y. Two front-offear. Water lot than 500,000 les on the Solomonth. The o	end loaders evel was GPD but wa ebury School	
iolation History: CO issued 7/10/2017 - 25 Pa. 2 P.S. § 3311(b). Dept letter date: April 13, 201 CO issued 8/26/2016- Subchaj CO Issued 10/1/2015 - Section	pter E 77.102(f)(1) 8	(2) and Sertic	nn 117	h) of the Nonce	al Curfana Adlahan	<b>a</b>			
rson Contacted Title	erintendent	D	ischa	rge/Seeps: ☑ y	res 🗌 no	Samples	Collected:	]yes ☑n	
nature	on neinent	IR IR	ange	of Samples Coll pator Signature	ected	to	0		
		Δ	miee	Rollinger	176-1	<b>-</b>	ector ID No.	and the second	
e Operator's signature acknowledges that ith the investigator. The signature does n	he has read the ot necessarily me	report includi	ing th	e reverse side	and that he wa	as given th	loyee ID No. ( ne opportuni	ty to discus	
White - District File		Yellow - Pe	ermitt	ee		Pinl	k - Inspecto	nr.	

## APPEAL NOTICE

Any person aggrieved by this action may appeal, pursuant to Section 4 of the Environmental Hearing Board Act, 35 P.S. Section 7514, and the Administrative Agency Law, 2 Pa. C.S. Chapter 5A, to the Environmental Hearing Board, Second Floor, Rachel Carson State Office Building, PA 17105-8457, Harrisburg, Box 8457. P.O. Street, 400 Market 717-787-3483. TDD users may contact the Board through the Pennsylvania Relay Service, 800-654-5984. Appeals must be filed with the Environmental Hearing Board within 30 days of receipt of written notice of this action unless the appropriate statute provides a different time period. Copies of the appeal may be obtained from the Board. At 717-787-3483. This paragraph does not, in and of itself, create any right of appeal beyond that permitted by applicable statutes and decisional law.

Violations of performance standards on operations permitted prior to the effective date of the regulations promulgated pursuant to Act 219, the 1984 Noncoal SMCRA shall be cited as a violation of permit conditions and shall be designated as PC on the reverse side in the column headed by PC or Reg.

Violations of performance standards on operations permitted after the effective date of the regulations promulgated pursuant to Act 219, the 1984 Noncoal SMCRA shall be cited as a violation of the regulations.